Commission for the Transportation Disadvantaged
2025-2026 Annual Regulatory Plan

Section 1:
Laws Enacted or Amended within the previous 12 months which create or modify the duties or authority of the
Commission.

Notice of
Is Expected
Mandatory ) Development ..
i rulemaking . publication
Law rulemaking? ” Published? If rulemaking is not necessary? Explain
Yes/No necessary? Yes/No| If date for
Yes/No L NPRM
Yes, Citation
Chapter 2025-66, LOF Yes Yes No 10/10/2025 N/A
Table 1
Section 2:
Laws not listed above that the agency expects to implement by rulemaking by the following July 1.
Improve Reduce |Delete obsolete,
Is rulemaking| . . Clarify/ Increase | coordination |regulatory| unnecessary or
Law ) 2| Simplify - :
intended to: Update efficiency | with other costs |redundant rules
aaencies
None NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Table 2
Section 3:

Updates to the prior year’s regulatory plan.
(120.74(1)(c), Florida Statutes)
There are no updates to the prior year's regulatory plan.



Commission for the Transportation Disadvantaged
2025-2026 Annual Regulatory Plan

Section 4:

Certification.

Pursuant to Section 120.74(1)(d), Florida Statutes, | hereby certify that | have reviewed this Annual Regulatory Plan and that the
Commission regularly reviews all of its rules to determine if the rules remain consistent with the Commission’s rulemaking authority and
the laws being implemented, with the most recent comprehensive review having been completed July 2025.

/s] Monica Russell September xx, 2025
Monica Russell, Chair Date
Commission for the Transportation Disadvantaged

s/ Rachelle Munson September xx, 2025
Rachelle Munson, Senior Assistant Attorney General Date

Office of Attorney General

Commission for the Transportation Disadvantaged
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Section 5:
Rule Review Schedule

Rule Number
41-2.002

41-2.008
41-013
41-0162
41-018

41-009
41-012
41-014
41-015

41-006

41-007
41-010

41-011

Title
Definitions

Contractual Arrangements

Transportation Disadvantaged Trust Fund
Chronological Listing of Report Dates
Public Comment

Designated Official Planning Agency
Coordinating Board Structure and Duties
Grant Program

Expenditure of Local Government, State, and
Federal Funds for the Transportation
Disadvantaged

Insurance, Safety Requirements and
Standards

Reporting Requirements

Selection of Community Transportation
Coordinator

Community Transportation Coordinator
Powers and Duties

2025-2026 Annual Regulatory Plan

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2027
2027
2027
2027

2028

2028
2028

2028

Scheduled Review Year
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